Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FO	DM COVER CURVE
Director of the U.S. Patent ARECORDATION FO PATENT and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
	Attorney Docket No. 151202
Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: <u>2</u>
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
 Kazuo SUZUKI Satoshi SAKAMOTO Additional natne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⋈ No 	YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO., LTD. 2-6, OJIMA 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU, TOKYO 136-8531 JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ B. Execution Date: All - 10/18/2011	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/265,577	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No
C. Title of Application: <u>APPLICATOR-EQUIPPE</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name: James A. Oliff	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Matthew C. Barthalow, Registration No. 60,323	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: October 21, 2011

PATENT REEL: 027107 FRAME: 0598

					5415 06220	
		(1)	ASSIGN		059-39 US(A	
(1-8)		(2)	Kazuo SUZUKI	(5)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		Tamonia oxarcano 10	(6)		
V. ANTEEN		(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		paid t set ov	In consideration of the each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned, each to	te sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other sign undersigned agrees to assign, a	her good and valuable consideration and hereby does assign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert Name of					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	YOSHINO KOGYOSHO			
		(10)	2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto	-ku, Tokyo 136-8531 Japan		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	APPLICATOR-	COLUMN TARREST	n the invention known as	
	Identification such as Title, Case	**************************************		CONTAINER		
	Number, or Foreign	-				
	Application Number	(Attorne	(Autorited Docket No15.12.02			
	•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of	OH EARN	nare notewith of	- Comment	and Omicu States of America	
	Signing of	(12)				
	Application	on .	10/18/2010			
(13)	Alternative	(10)				
		(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	13/265,577		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	10/21/2011	30//		
any applic the Assign 3 claims or 1 4, reexamina 5 Patents of full right to and agrees	pation or continuation or diese in every way possible in Each undersigned agree or ovisions of the Internation of the Each undersigned agree it in a grant of a valid United Each undersigned authority and the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is birefact.	ces to execute in obtaining e ces to execute onal Conventi ces to perform ited States pat orizes and ret g from said ap t herein assign ading on him	all papers necessary in conrif, or any patent or reissue apvidence and going forward vall papers and documents aron for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which ment to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, assigned.	nection with any application and are also to execute separate assignment also to execute separate assignment also to execute separate assignment application with any interference which publication based thereon, for the invivith such interference. In the property of any act which may be neal Property or similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as Assignee of the entire interpret, and will not execute, any agrigns and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assigns of the United States Patent and	n may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with ecessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or ice to issue any and all Letters rest, and covenants that he has eements in conflict herewith.	
				posite the undersigned name(s).	, ,	
ate	october 18, 201	1	There on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).	1.	
ate C	ctober 18, 201	1	Inventor Signature	Kagno. Surg	V CVICTOR (OLOLI)	
ate			Inventor Signature	Satosh: Sakamo	Kazuo SUZUKI (SEAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature		Satoshi SAKAMOTO (SEAL)	
		_	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
ite			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
ite			ratental Signature		(SEAL)	
			Inventor Signature		(OEAL)	
te	·		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
			outor Digitature		·	
This	assignment should prefer	ably be signed	before: (a) a Notary Public	if within the HSA (b) all a Co	(SEAL)	
This neither, the	assignment should prefer n it should be signed befor	ably be signed to at least two	d before: (a) a Notary Public witnesses who also sign her	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Core:	(SEAL)	
te	assignment should prefer n it should be signed befor		d before: (a) a Notary Public witnesses who also sign her Witness	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Core:	nsul if outside the U.S.A.	

PATENT REEL: 027107 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 10/21/2011